

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18498 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 18490 OF 2021**

Laboratories Griffon Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Psychotropics India Ltd ...Defendants

**Mr Amit Jamsandekar, with Archita Gharat, Vighnesh Kamat &
Kiran Mehta, i/b Kiran J Mehta, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr Sanjay Aggrawal, for the Defendants.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 28th September 2021**

PC:-

1. Mr Jamsandekar tenders a draft amendment. It is taken on record and marked "X" for identification with today's date. The amendment is minor. It seeks to correct the name of one of the parties. It is permitted. Amendment is to be carried without need of reverification within a week from today.

A copy has been sent to the Advocates for the Defendants.

2. In the Interim Application, there is no Affidavit in Rejoinder. None is sought to be filed.
3. List the matter for final hearing on 13th October 2021.
4. Previous order, if any, to continue until next date.
5. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)