

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 18498 OF 2021
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 18490 OF 2021**

Laboratories Griffon Pvt Ltd & Anr ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Psychotropics India Ltd ...Defendants

Mr Kiran Mehta, for the Plaintiffs.

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 30th September 2021**

PC:-

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. In the order dated 28th September 2021, paragraph 2 shall corrected to read as:

“2. In the Interim Application, Affidavit in Rejoinder has already been filed.”

3. The order dated 28th September 2021 be corrected accordingly.

4. All concerned will act on production of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(G. S. PATEL, J)