

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4006 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO.256 OF 2022

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited
and another ... Applicants / Plaintiffs
Vs.
Psychotropics India Limited ... Respondent / Defendant

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar a/w. Mr. Kiran Mehta and Ms. Archita Gharat i/b.
Mr.Kiran J. Mehta for Applicants / Plaintiffs.

Ms. Sumangala Yadav i/b. Mr. Jash Dalia for Respondent / Defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : JANUARY 07, 2025

P.C. :

. In this application, by an order passed way back on 13.09.2021, this Court had directed pleadings to be completed and thereafter, the application was directed to be taken up for hearing and disposal.

2. Ms. Yadav, learned counsel for the defendant submits that while reply affidavit sworn on 23.09.2021 along with documents was served on the plaintiffs, the same could not be placed on record of this Court.

3. Since the copy of the reply affidavit was indeed served on the plaintiffs, an affidavit in rejoinder dated 27.09.2021 is already on record.

4. The learned counsel for the defendant has tendered the aforesaid affidavit in reply along with documents. The same is taken on record.

5. The pleadings are now complete. Hence, list this application for final disposal on 13.02.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J.)