

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 256 OF 2022**

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited
and another ... Applicants/Plaintiffs
vs.
Psychotropics India Limited ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar (through video-conferencing) a/w. Mr. Kiran Mehta
and Ms. Archita Gharat, i/b. Mr. Kiran Mehta for applicants/plaintiffs.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY, 2025**

P.C. :

- . Not on board. Mentioned by way of *praecipe*.
2. By order dated 13.02.2025, this Court had directed the application to be listed on 18.03.2025. It shall be listed High on Board.
3. *Praecipe* stands disposed of.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli