

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 256 OF 2022**

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited
and another ... Applicants/Plaintiffs
vs.
Psychotropics India Limited ... Respondent/Defendant

Mr. Amit Jamsandekar (through video-conferencing) for applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr. Jash J. Dalia for respondent/defendant.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

. As a matter of last chance, extension of time by one week is granted to place sur-rejoinder on record.

2. List on 15.04.2025, High on Board.

(MANISH PITALE, J)

Priya Kambli