



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORIGINAL ORDINARY APPELLATE JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 256 OF 2022

Laboratoires Griffon Private
Limited and Anr ... Applicant/Plaintiff.
Versus
Psychotropics India Limited ... Respondent.

Mr. Kiran Mehta for Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Jash Dalia through video conferencing a/w. Dikshak Soni i/by Jash Dalia
for Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : July 01, 2025

P.C.:

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that as certain new facts are pleaded in the Sur-Rejoinder, he needs to respond to the same. Let the Sur-Sur-Rejoinder be filed within period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to **15th July, 2025.**
3. Ad-interim/Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]