

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022

IN

COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 256 OF 2022

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited And Anr ...Applicants

Versus

Psychotropics India Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Veerendra Tulzapurkar a/w Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Ms. Archita Gharat
and Mr. Kiran Mehta i/b Mr. Kiran J. Mehta for the Plaintiff.

Dr. G.V. Rao, Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Jash Dalia, Ms. Yasheswini Sharma, Mr.
Harshal Modekar, Mr. Anant Nikam for Defendant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 12th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Rao learned Senior Counsel for the Defendant, he submits that
he would require half an hour more to complete his arguments. Hence, stand
over to **2nd April, 2026** at 4:00 p.m.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]