

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 256 OF 2022

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

Psychotropics India LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Rashmin Khandekar, Ms. Archita Gharat Mr. Kiran Mehta
i/b Mr. Kiran J. Mehta for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Alankar Kirpekar a/w a/w Mr. Jash Dalia, Ms. Yasheswini
Sharma, Mr.

Harshal Modekar, Mr. Anant Nikam, Abdul Ali, Rishabh
Srivastava, Sanjay Aggarwal for Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR J

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 10/04/2026 (at 1.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)