

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4006 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 256 OF 2022

Laboratoires Griffon Private Limited And Anr ...Applicants/Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Psychotropics India Limited ...Respondent/Defendant

-----  
Ms Archita Gharat and Mr. Kiran Mehta for Plaintiffs.

Mr. Ayush Tiwari a/w Mr. Anantkumar Nikam for Defendant.  
-----

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the parties have tendered their written note of arguments. The same are taken on record.

2 Order reserved.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]